## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300482

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laser Band, LLC		03/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZIH Corp.	
Street Address:	475 Half Day Road	
City:	Lincolnshire	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3231553	COMFYCUFF
Registration Number:	3550084	COMFYCURVE
Registration Number:	3671190	FAMILY BAND
Registration Number:	3698958	FAMILY BAND
Registration Number:	3450344	FUSION BAND
Registration Number:	3583843	INTEGRA
Registration Number:	2550744	LASER BAND
Registration Number:	3107795	LASERBAND
Registration Number:	3719078	LASERBAND DURA
Registration Number:	3410495	LASERBAND LABELBAND
Registration Number:	2849741	LASERBAND2
Registration Number:	4105835	LASERBAND360
Registration Number:	3059606	MAKE NO MISTAKE
Registration Number:	3660557	OMNIBAND
Registration Number:	3163788	STAT*BAND
Registration Number:	3169738	STATBAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900285295

**Fax Number:** 3125548015

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0368

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: kjl@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Kim Lukavsky c/o Pattishall McAuliffe et

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02868-00049

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth I. Appel

SIGNATURE: /Seth I. Appel/

DATE SIGNED: 04/07/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Laser Band Assignment#page1.tif source=Laser Band Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0369

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Laser Band, LLC, a limited liability company organized and

existing under the laws of Missouri, located at 120 South Central, Suite 450, St. Louis,

Missouri 63105 (hereinafter "LASER BAND"), is the owner of various Trademark

Registrations attached hereto as Schedule A;

WHEREAS, ZIH Corp., a corporation of Delaware, located at 475 Half Day

Road, Suite 500, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 (hereinafter "ZIH"), is desirous of acquiring

all rights, title, and interest in and to said marks attached hereto as Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, LASER BAND is willing to assign any and all rights, title and

interest to said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, LASER BAND does hereby transfer, convey and assign to ZIH all

rights, title, and interest in and to said Trademark Registrations, and the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the trademarks.

The undersigned warrants he has the authority to enter into this Assignment.

LASER BAND, LLC

A Missouri Limited Liability Company

By:

**Zebra Technologies Corporation** 

Its Manager-Member

Name: Todd R. Naughton

Tools

Title: Vice President, Finance

Date: March 20, 2014

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0370** 

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COMFYCUFF	3231553	04/17/2007
COMFYCURVE	3550084	12/23/2008
FAMILY BAND	3671190	08/18/2009
FAMILY BAND	3698958	10/20/2009
FUSION BAND	3450344	06/17/2008
INTEGRA	3583843	03/03/2009
LASER BAND	2550744	03/19/2002
LASERBAND & DESIGN	3107795	06/20/2006
LASERBAND DURA	3719078	12/01/2009
LASERBAND LABELBAND	3410495	04/08/2008
LASERBAND2	2849741	06/01/2004
LASERBAND360	4105835	02/28/2012
MAKE NO MISTAKE	3059606	02/14/2006
OMNIBAND	3660557	07/28/2009
STAT*BAND	3163788	10/24/2006
STATBAND	3169738	11/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005252 FRAME: 0371

**RECORDED: 04/07/2014**